The effect of the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority on the total number of issued share of the Company will depend on whether the Purchased ARB
Shares are cancelled or retained as treasury shares. The Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority will result in a reduction of the total number of issued
share of the Company if the Purchased ARB Shares are cancelled.

Based on the Company’s total number of issued share as at LPD, the effect of the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority, assuming that the Purchased
ARB Shares will be cancelled, are as follows:

Scenario I : Assuming that none of the 558,857,300 ICPS are converted
Scenario II : Assuming that all of the 558,857,300 ICPS are converted at 20 ICPS to 1 ARB Shares
Scenario III : Assume that all of the 558,857,300 ICPS are converted at 1 ICPS and RM0.19 to 1 ARB Shares

However, the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority will have no effect on the total number of issued share of the Company if all the Purchased ARB
Shares are to be retained as treasury shares, resold or distributed to the shareholders.

 Scenario I Scenario II Scenario III

 No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Existing total number of issued shares as at LPD 516,493,200 100.000 516,493,200 94.868 516,493,200 48.030

Shares to be issued pursuant to full conversion of ICPS - - 27,942,865 5.132 558,857,300 51.970

Enlarged total number of issued shares  516,493,200 100.000 544,436,065 100.000 1,075,350,500 100.000

Maximum number of ARB Share that may be
purchased and cancelled pursuant to the Proposed
Renewal Share Buy-Back Authority (assuming all
Purchased ARB Shares are fully cancelled)

(51,649,320) (10.000) (54,443,606) (10.000) (107,535,050) (10.000)

Resultant total number of issued share after
cancellation of the Shares bought back

464,843,880 90.000 489,992,459 90.000 967,815,450 90.000

8

4.2 NA

When the Company purchases its own shares, regardless of whether they are retained as
treasury shares or subsequently cancelled, the NA per Share of ARB Group will decrease if
the cost per Share purchased exceeds the NA per Share of ARB Group at the relevant
point in time. However, if the cost per Share purchased is below the NA per Share of ARB
Group at the relevant point in time, the NA per Share of ARB Group will increase.

In the case where the Purchased ARB Shares are treated as treasury shares and
subsequently resold on Bursa Securities, the NA per Share of ARB Group upon the resale